PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3835251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/25/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENUVIS, INC.	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSR TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6724342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: btwalker@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT T. WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brett T. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ENUVIS INC - DE - Certified Copy (00000002)#page1.tif source=ENUVIS INC - DE - Certified Copy (00000002)#page2.tif source=ENUVIS INC - DE - Certified Copy (00000002)#page3.tif

PATENT 503788605 REEL: 038310 FRAME: 0137

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ENUVIS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CSR TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS INC." UNDER THE NAME

OF "CSR TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013.

Authentication: 201812222

Date: 02-10-16

3274824 8100M SR# 20160731786

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 038310 FRAME: 0138 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 PM 09/24/2013 FILED 02:30 PM 09/24/2013 SRV 131122145 - 3402117 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

Enuvis, Inc. into CSR Technology Holdings Inc.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (8 Del. C. §§ 101 et. seq.), **CSR Technology Holdings Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("**Parent**") incorporated on June 13, 2001, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that Parent owns 100% of all the issued and outstanding capital stock of **Enuvis, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary") incorporated on August 18, 2000, and that Parent, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by written consent made effective as of September 24, 2013, determined to and did merge into itself Subsidiary, which resolutions are set forth below:

WHEREAS, Parent lawfully owns 100% of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Subsidiary;

WHEREAS, Parent desires to merge Subsidiary with and into Parent, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, Parent desires that the merger of Subsidiary with and into Parent become effective on September 25, 2013.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Parent hereby approves and adopts the merger of Subsidiary with and into Parent and Parent hereby assumes all of Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of Parent's officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the foregoing resolutions to merge Subsidiary with and into Parent, with Parent to assume all of Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations, with such certificate to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger of Subsidiary with and into Parent become effective as of September 25, 2013.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of Parent's officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect this merger, including but not limited to withdrawing the Subsidiary's qualification as a foreign corporation in any jurisdiction where Subsidiary is so qualified.

* * *

dms.us.52785722.04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CSR Technology Holdings Inc. has caused this certificate of ownership to be signed by an authorized officer on this 24th day of September, 2013.

CSR Technology Holdings Inc.

By: Brett Gladden Its: President and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Ownership - Enuvis]

PATENT REEL: 038310 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 04/18/2016